PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIPHERMAX, INC.	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAICO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (WUHAN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	601 Building 23 Gem Park, 487 Tianlin Rd.	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200233	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6641411
Patent Number:	6639794
Patent Number:	6739846
Patent Number:	6778043
Patent Number:	6792507
Patent Number:	7085846
Patent Number:	7145914
Patent Number:	7295561
Patent Number:	7296093
Patent Number:	7307995
Patent Number:	7406038
Patent Number:	7379970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)256-3711 **Phone**: 4089889898

501995685

PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0887 Email: uspto@vpaclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Venture Pacific Law, PC
Address Line 1: 5201 Great America Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 270

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CIPHERMAX-SAICO_ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Quon Hom

Total Attachments: 3

source=CipherMax Patent Assignment(SAICO)#page1.tif source=CipherMax Patent Assignment(SAICO)#page2.tif source=CipherMax Patent Assignment(SAICO)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIPHERMAX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents to SAICO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (WUHAN) CO., LTD., a Chinese sino-foreign equity joint company ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents and patent applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said patents and patent applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

CIPHERMAX-SAICO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, a duly authorized officer or agent of said Assignor, hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>tyth</u> day of June, 2012.

CIPHERMAX, INC.

lame: Dulk G

Title: Chairman & CFO

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

US Patent No.	Title of Invention	Issue Date
6,641,411	Low-Cost, High-Speed	November 4, 2003
	Connector	
6,639,794	Chassis with Adaptive Fan	October 28, 2003
	Control	
6,739,846	Stacked Redundant	May 25, 2004
	Blowers	•
6,778,043	Method and Apparatus for	August 17, 2004
	Adding Inductance to	
	Printed Circuits	
6,792,507	Caching System and	September 14, 2004
	Method for a Network	, , , , ,
	Storage System	
7,085,846	Buffer to Buffer Credit	August 1, 2006
	Flow Control for Computer	"8"
	Network	
7,145,914	System and Method for	December 5, 2006
,	Controlling Data Paths of a	,,,
	Network Processor	
	Subsystem	
7,295,561	Fibre Channel	November 13, 2007
	Implementation Using	1
	Network Processors	
7,296,093	Network Processor	November 13, 2007
	Interface System	
7,307,995	System and Method for	December 11, 2007
	Linking a Plurality of	,
	Network Switches	
7,406,038	System and Method for	July 29, 2008
	Expansion of Computer	-
	Network Switching System	
	Without Disruption	
	Thereof	
7,379,970	Method and System for	May 27, 2008
	Reduced Distributed Event	
	Handling in a Network	
	Environment	

CIPHERMAX-SAICO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0891